
Annex III 
 

Number of PRH units surrendered by tenants of HA  
in the past five years which can be used for re-allocation  

(excluding units surrendered due to transfer) 
 

Major reason 
2015- 

16 
2016- 

17 
2017- 

18 
2018- 

19 
2019- 

20 
Total 

(i) death of the 
principal tenants 2 182 2 504 2 313 2 454 1 945 11 398 

(ii) the principal 
tenants being 
admitted to 
residential care 
homes 

1 431 1 601 1 353 1 317 1 006 6 708 

(iii) the principal 
tenants having 
purchased 
subsidised sale 
flats 

1 188 892 3 673 2 194 5 126 13 073 

(iv) the tenants 
moving out in 
compliance with 
the requirements 
of HA as they had 
breached the 
tenancy 
agreements 

1 459 1 339 1 161 1 115 959 6 033 

(v) the tenants’ 
family income/ 
total household 
net asset value 
having exceeded 
the limits 
prescribed under 
the “Well-off 
Tenants Policies”, 
or tenants owning 
domestic 
property 

37 40 37 94 64 272 

(vi) voluntary 
surrender of units 
by tenants  

1 309 1 326 1 161 1 293 846 5 935 

(vii) other reasons 39 42 45 30 26 182 
Total 7 645 7 744 9 743 8 497 9 972 43 601 
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Number of PRH units surrendered by tenants of HKHS 
in the past five years which can be used for re-allocation  

(excluding units surrendered due to transfer) 
 

Major reason 
2015- 

16 
2016- 

17 
2017- 

18 
2018- 

19 
2019- 

20 
Total 

(i) death of the 
principal tenants 48 49 52 42 39 230 

(ii) the principal 
tenants being 
admitted to 
residential care 
homes 

17 11 14 17 9 68 

(iii) the principal 
tenants having 
purchased 
subsidised sale 
flats 

8 8 28 9 23 76 

(iv) the tenants 
moving out in 
compliance with 
the requirements 
of HKHS as they 
had breached the 
tenancy 
agreements 

6 4 10 8 5 33 

(v) the tenants’ 
family income/ 
total household 
net asset value 
having exceeded 
the limits 
prescribed under 
the “Well-off 
Tenants Policies”, 
or tenants owning 
domestic 
property 

14 6 7 6 2 35 

(vi) voluntary 
surrender of units 
by tenants  

49 50 52 46 28 225 

(vii) other reasons 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 142 128 163 128 106 667 

 
 


