Number of PRH units surrendered by tenants of HA in the past five years which can be used for re-allocation (excluding units surrendered due to transfer)

Major reason		2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18	2018- 19	2019- 20	Total
(i)	death of the principal tenants	2 182	2 504	2 313	2 454	1 945	11 398
(ii)	the principal tenants being admitted to residential care homes	1 431	1 601	1 353	1 317	1 006	6 708
(iii)	the principal tenants having purchased subsidised sale flats	1 188	892	3 673	2 194	5 126	13 073
(iv)	the tenants moving out in compliance with the requirements of HA as they had breached the tenancy agreements	1 459	1 339	1 161	1 115	959	6 033
(v)	the tenants' family income/ total household net asset value having exceeded the limits prescribed under the "Well-off Tenants Policies", or tenants owning domestic property	37	40	37	94	64	272
(vi)	voluntary surrender of units by tenants	1 309	1 326	1 161	1 293	846	5 935
(vii)	other reasons	39	42	45	30	26	182
	Total	7 645	7 744	9 743	8 497	9 972	43 601

Number of PRH units surrendered by tenants of HKHS in the past five years which can be used for re-allocation (excluding units surrendered due to transfer)

Major reason		2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-	Total
		16	17	18	19	20	Total
(i)	death of the principal tenants	48	49	52	42	39	230
(ii)	the principal tenants being admitted to residential care homes	17	11	14	17	9	68
(iii)	the principal tenants having purchased subsidised sale flats	8	8	28	9	23	76
(iv)	the tenants moving out in compliance with the requirements of HKHS as they had breached the tenancy agreements	6	4	10	8	5	33
(v)	the tenants' family income/ total household net asset value having exceeded the limits prescribed under the "Well-off Tenants Policies", or tenants owning domestic property	14	6	7	6	2	35
(vi)	voluntary surrender of units by tenants	49	50	52	46	28	225
(vii)	other reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	142	128	163	128	106	667